

The same

有 "我就是好人

## The Mizoram Gazette

## EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol. XIX Aizawl, Friday 5 10, 1990 Asvina 13, S.E. 1912 Issue No. 107

## NOTIFICATION

No. LAD/VC-25/88/part-A, the 5th October, 1990. In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (4) of section 3 of the Lushai Hills District (Village Councils) Act, 1953, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to abolish the Village Council of Samang in Lunglei Dist. and comprised with the nearest village council that is Khawmawi since the total number of houses has reduced to only 10 (ten) which is no longer considered proper to have separate village council of its own.

No. LAD/VC-25/88/36(A), the 5th October, 1990. In the interest of administrative convenience, the Government of Mizoram has decided to establish only one village council in the following station areas/villages.

Therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred under sub-sec. (4) of section 3 of the Lushai Hills District (Amendment) Ordinance, 1990, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to abolish the following Village Councils and amalgamated them into a single village council as shown against each with effect from 25,10,1990.

Name of Station   areas/villages.		Name of existing V/Cs abolished.		Name of amalgamated single village council	
1		2		3	
Champhai		<ol> <li>Vengsang V/C</li> <li>Kahrawt V/C</li> <li>Bazar Veng V/C</li> <li>Dawrkai Veng (Vengthlagen)</li> <li>Electric Veng V/C</li> <li>Venglei V/C</li> </ol>	ang) V/C		
		6. Venglai V/C 7. Chhungte V/C 8. Bethel V/C	) 1 - 1 - 1	to gradient Secretari	

Kolasib	2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.	Venglai V/C Lungpher V/C	Kolasib Village Council
Serchhip	2.	Venglai V/C Serchhip East V/C New Serchhip V/C Serchhip West V/C	Serchhip Village Council
Khawzawl	2.	Vengchhak V/C Kawnzar V/C Vengthlang V/C Hermon V/C	Khawzawł Village Council
Bairabi	1. 2.	Bairabi-N V/C Bairabi-S V/C	Bairabi Village Council
Tlabung	1. 2.	Tlabung V/C Zodin Veng V/C	Tiabung Village Council
Tawipui	1. 2.	Tawipui North-I Tawipui North-II	Tawipui North Village Council

H. Raltawna, Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram.